2	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

(e)	 Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)
The following tables may give an indication of the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s
financial result, segment results and cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2019, by adjusting the amounts
reported under IFRS 16 in these interim financial statements to compute estimates of the hypothetical amounts
that would have been recognised under IAS 17 if this superseded standard had continued to apply to 2019
instead of IFRS 16, and by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019 with the actual 2018 corresponding
amounts which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under
IFRS 16

Add back:
IFRS 16

depreciation
and interest

expense

Deduct:
Estimated

amounts
related to
operating

leases as if
under IAS 17

(Note 1)

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared to
amounts

reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Financial result for the six months
  ended 30 June 2019 impacted
  by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit/(loss) from operations 259,034 24,817 26,281 257,570 (20,034)

Finance expenses (27,379) 8,713 – (18,666) (190)

Profit/(loss) before taxation 269,144 33,530 26,281 276,393 (7,592)

Profit/(loss) for the period 188,147 33,530 26,281 195,396 (49,567)

C h i n a  D i l i  G r o u p   /   I n t e r i m  R e p o r t  2 0 1 934

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (Continued)

2	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

(e)	 Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

2019 2018

Amounts
reported

under IFRS 16

Estimated
amounts

related to
operating

leases as if
 under IAS 17
(Notes 1 & 2)

Hypothetical
amounts for

2019 as if
under IAS 17

Compared to
amounts

reported for
2018 under

IAS 17
(A) (B) (C=A+B)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Line items in the condensed
  consolidated cash flow statement for
  the six months ended 30 June 2019
  impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 456,532 (26,281) 430,251 70,507

Net cash generated from/(used in)
  operating activities 344,578 (26,281) 318,297 (15,248)

Capital element of lease rentals paid (17,568) 17,568 – –
Interest element of lease rentals paid (8,713) 8,713 – –

Net cash used in financing activities (191,521) 26,281 (165,240) –

Note 1:	 The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash flows in 2019 that relate to leases which

would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. This estimate assumes that there were no differences

between rentals and cash flows and that all of the new leases entered into in 2019 would have been classified as operating leases under

IAS 17, if IAS 17 had still applied in 2019. Any potential net tax effect is ignored.

Note 2:	 In this impact table these cash outflows are reclassified from financing to operating in order to compute hypothetical amounts of net cash